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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2810 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

MOBILE TOWERS INSTALLATION 

 

†2810. SHRI HEMANT SRIRAM PATIL: 

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether mobile companies are committed to install mobile towers in order to improve 

mobile network; 

 

(b)  if so, whether installation of new towers is under consideration in Nanded, Yavatmal 

and Hingoli of Maharashtra; and 

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 

(a) to (c) The technology wise details of existing Base Stations installed in Nanded, 

Yavatmal and Hingoli districts of Maharashtra as on 30.11.2021 are as follows: - 

 

Sl. No District name 2G  3G  4G  

1. Nanded 1127 328 3468 

2. Yavatmal 725 268 2931 

3. Hingoli 302 93 1226 

 

 In order to address the growing traffic demands of telecom services and for 

enhancement of Quality of Services (QoS), Telecom Service Providers (TSPs) augment their 

network resources & optimize the capacities across the country including in Nanded, 

Yavatmal and Hingoli districts of Maharashtra on regular basis as per techno-commercial 

feasibility and viability. 
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